—
NF  4-pole and
8-pole contactor relays
	 Ordering details 4-pole contactor relays
3/266	 NF	 AC / DC operated
3/267	 NFZ	 24 V DC operated designed for PLC
3/268	 NFZ	 AC / DC operated for specific applications
3/269	 Contactor relays and main accessories

voltage
Uc min. ... Uc max.
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
43
NO
NO
44
31
NC
NC
32
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
24...60 20...60 (1) NF22E-11 1SBH137001R1122 0.270
48...130 48...130 NF22E-12 1SBH137001R1222 0.270
100...250 100...250 NF22E-13 1SBH137001R1322 0.270
250...500 250...500 NF22E-14 1SBH137001R1422 0.310
33
NO
NO
34
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
43
NO
NO
44
A1
A2
24...60 20...60 (1) NF31E-11 1SBH137001R1131 0.270
48...130 48...130 NF31E-12 1SBH137001R1231 0.270
100...250 100...250 NF31E-13 1SBH137001R1331 0.270
250...500 250...500 NF31E-14 1SBH137001R1431 0.310
43
NO
NO
44
33
NO
NO
34
23
NO
NO
24
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
24...60 20...60 (1) NF40E-11 1SBH137001R1140 0.270
48...130 48...130 NF40E-12 1SBH137001R1240 0.270
100...250 100...250 NF40E-13 1SBH137001R1340 0.270
250...500 250...500 NF40E-14 1SBH137001R1440 0.310
(1) NF..-11 not suitable for direct control by PLC-output.

voltage
Uc min. ... Uc max.
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
43
NO
NO
44
31
NC
NC
32
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
– 12...20 NFZ22E-20 1SBH136001R2022 0.310
24...60 20...60 NFZ22E-21 1SBH136001R2122 0.310
48...130 48...130 NFZ22E-22 1SBH136001R2222 0.310
100...250 100...250 NFZ22E-23 1SBH136001R2322 0.310
33
NO
NO
34
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
43
NO
NO
44
A1
A2
– 12...20 NFZ31E-20 1SBH136001R2031 0.310
24...60 20...60 NFZ31E-21 1SBH136001R2131 0.310
48...130 48...130 NFZ31E-22 1SBH136001R2231 0.310
100...250 100...250 NFZ31E-23 1SBH136001R2331 0.310
43
NO
NO
44
33
NO
NO
34
23
NO
NO
24
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
– 12...20 NFZ40E-20 1SBH136001R2040 0.310
24...60 20...60 NFZ40E-21 1SBH136001R2140 0.310
48...130 48...130 NFZ40E-22 1SBH136001R2240 0.310
100...250 100...250 NFZ40E-23 1SBH136001R2340 0.310
Note: Only NFZ contactor relays with DC control voltage 12...20 V DC need to respect the connection polarities indicated close to

voltage
Uc min. … Uc max.
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4-pole contactor relays
43
NO
NO
44
31
NC
NC
32
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 (1) NF22EK-11 1SBH137005R1122 0.285
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NF22EK-12 1SBH137005R1222 0.285
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NF22EK-13 1SBH137005R1322 0.285
250 ... 500 250 ... 500 NF22EK-14 1SBH137005R1422 0.325
33
NO
NO
34
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
43
NO
NO
44
A1
A2
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 (1) NF31EK-11 1SBH137005R1131 0.285
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NF31EK-12 1SBH137005R1231 0.285
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NF31EK-13 1SBH137005R1331 0.285
250 ... 500 250 ... 500 NF31EK-14 1SBH137005R1431 0.325
43
NO
NO
44
33
NO
NO
34
23
NO
NO
24
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 (1) NF40EK-11 1SBH137005R1140 0.285
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NF40EK-12 1SBH137005R1240 0.285
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NF40EK-13 1SBH137005R1340 0.285
250 ... 500 250 ... 500 NF40EK-14 1SBH137005R1440 0.325

voltage
Uc min. … Uc max.
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4-pole contactor relays
43
NO
NO
44
31
NC
NC
32
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
– 12 ... 20 NFZ22EK-20 1SBH136005R2022 0.315
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 NFZ22EK-21 1SBH136005R2122 0.315
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NFZ22EK-22 1SBH136005R2222 0.315
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NFZ22EK-23 1SBH136005R2322 0.315
33
NO
NO
34
21
NC
NC
22
13
NO
NO
14
43
NO
NO
44
A1
A2
– 12 ... 20 NFZ31EK-20 1SBH136005R2031 0.315
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 NFZ31EK-21 1SBH136005R2131 0.315
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NFZ31EK-22 1SBH136005R2231 0.315
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NFZ31EK-23 1SBH136005R2331 0.315
43
NO
NO
44
33
NO
NO
34
23
NO
NO
24
13
NO
NO
14
A1
A2
– 12 ... 20 NFZ40EK-20 1SBH136005R2040 0.315
24 ... 60 20 ... 60 NFZ40EK-21 1SBH136005R2140 0.315
48 ... 130 48 ... 130 NFZ40EK-22 1SBH136005R2240 0.315
100 ... 250 100 ... 250 NFZ40EK-23 1SBH136005R2340 0.315